standards pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 168.021, as may be amended . 

f. Use of Parking Facilities in Residential Districts.   Off-street parking 

facilities accessory to a residential use shall be utilized solely for the 
parking of passenger automobiles, recreational vehicles, and/or one truck 
not to exceed eleven thousand seventy-five (11,075) pounds gross weight 
rating for each dwelling.  

g. Use of Required Parking Facilities in Commercial and Industrial Districts.   

Required accessory off-street parking spaces in commercial and industrial 
districts shall not be utilized for open storage, sale or rental of goods,

[...]

b) A maintenance agreement between the property owners is 

established and recorded for the shared driveway. 

c) The shared driveway shall not encroach upon a public utility 

or interfere with drainage. 

4) Each property shall be allowed one (1) curb cut access for each 
one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of street frontage.  All property 
shall be entitled to at least one (1) curb cut.  Detached single family 
dwelling uses shall be limited to one (1) curb cut access per 
property. 

d. Curb Cut/Driveway Width.   No curb cut shall exceed twenty-five (25) feet

[...]

(8) or more units, the City may require additional clustered guest parking 
spaces based upon calculation of required demand. 

hh. Warehousing, Storage of Handling of Bulk Goods.    That space which is 

solely used as office shall comply with the office use requirements and 
one (1) space for each one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of 
floor area, and one (1) space for each company owned truck (if not stored 
inside principal building). 

ii. Other Uses.   Other uses not specifically mentioned herein shall be 

determined on an individual basis by the City Council.